

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Patent Assignment Recordation Form

EPAS v 1 4 4 PTC-1595 (Rev. 03/11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (Exp. 04/30/2015)

Signature

The request must be signed by the filer. The request will not be "signed" in the sense of a traditional paper document. To sign the request, the signer must enter any combination of printable characters that have been adopted to serve the function of a signature, preceded and followed by the forward slash(/) symbol. Acceptable "signatures" could include: /john doe/, /jd/, and /123-4567/.

Sign the request by completing the following fields

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

This submission is a correction by Affidavit for Reel/Frame 012952/0635.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY	07/17/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY
Street Address:	343 STATE STREET
City:	ROCHESTER
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14650-2201

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Patent Number: 6353458	Property Type Number	
	Patent Number:	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(585)588-7413

JUL-25-12 07:27AM FROM-EASTMAN KODAK PATENT R +5855887413 T-126 P.03/06 F-832

Phone: 585-724-4000 Email: us-paieni@kodak com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Eastman Kodak Company

Address Line 1:

Address Line 4:

343 State Street Rochester, NEW YORK 14650-2201

Total Attachments: 1

source=Affidavit_for_Assignment#page1.tif

Signature: *	/Catherine M. Dasson/
Name: *	Catherine M. Dasson
Date:	07/17/2012

Next Screen

Back

Cancel Save

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

07/17/2012 11 47 AM EDT

http://epas.uspto.gov/epas/p.jsp

7/17/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	This submission is to correct an error made in a previously recorded document that erroneously affects the identified patent.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY	07/17/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY
Street Address:	343 STATE STREET
City:	ROCHESTER
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14650-2201

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6353458

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(585)588-7413

Phone:

585-724-4000

Email:

us-patent@kodak.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

Eastman Kodak Company

Address Line 1:

343 State Street

Address Line 4:

Rochester, NEW YORK 14650-2201

77276 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Catherine M. Dasson

Total Attachments: 1

source=Affidavit_for_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028640 FRAME: 0714

<u>AFFIDAVIT</u>

- I, Raymond L. Owens, Attorney for Assignee, Eastman Kodak Company, certify that:
 - 1) Eastman Kodak Company is the correct owner of US Patent 6,353,458;
 - 2) The previously recorded document was submitted with erroneous information; and
 - 3) The previously recorded reel and frame for this assignment is 012952/0635.

The true chain of title is as follows:

Assignment from Assignors Dale F. McIntyre, Steven D. Maclean, Xin Wen to Eastman Kodak Company, recorded 01/23/1998 under Reel/Frame 008942/0248; and

Assignment from Assignors Eastman Kodak Company & Pakon Inc. to Citicorp North America, Inc., as Agent, recorded 02/21/2012 under Reel/Frame 028201/420.

This information above makes it clear that the chain of title for the patent identified should not be considered altered by the incorrect assignment or name change. The last assignee has been, and continues to be, the owner of this patent.

Signed this 17 day of July 2012.

Raymond L. Owens, Attorney for Assignee

Registration No. 22,363

State of New York)
County of Monroe)

Sworn to before me this \ \ \ \ day of

2012

DIA ST. GEORGE
Notary Public in the State of New York
MONROE COUNTY
Commission Expires State of Table 1

Commission Expires Sept. 30, 2014 Reg. No. 01ST4713863

> PATENT REEL: 028640 FRAME: 0715

RECORDED: 07/17/2012